Kings Local School District
Insurance Rates Per Month

Effective January 1, 2024 (December Deduction)

[KEA
Anthem HDHP

Board Share 85%

Employee Share 15%

Total Premium

Health - Family
Health - Single

MetLife

1,989.82
858.45

Board Share 100%

351.14
151.49

Employee Share 0%

2,340.96
1,009.94

Total Premium

Dental - Family
Dental - Single

EyeMed

86.91
34.37

Board Share

Employee Share

86.91
34.37

Total Premium

Essential Vision - Family
Essential Vision - Single
Enhanced Vision - Family
Enhanced Vision - Single

15.00

6.93
15.00
15.00

2.19

37.35
6.13

17.19

6.93
52.35
2113

Local 27

Anthem HDHP

Board Share

Employee Share

Total Premium

40 Hr./Week 2,080 Hours Annually (85-15)

Health - Family
Health - Single

30-39 Hr./Week (75-25)
Health - Family
Health - Single

20-29 Hr./Week +6 Years (60-40)
Health - Family
Health - Single

20-29 Hr./Week (55-45)
Health - Family
Health - Single

MetLife

1,989.82
858.45

1,755.72
757.46

1,404.58
605.96

1,287.53
555.47

Board Share

351.14
151.49

585.24
252.48

936.38
403.98

1,053.43
454 .47

Employee Share

2,340.96
1,009.94

2,340.96
1,009.94

2,340.96
1,009.94

2,340.96
1,009.94

Total Premium

40 Hr./Week 2,080 Hours Annually
Dental - Family
Dental - Single

20-39 Hr./Week (50-50)
Dental - Family
Dental - Single

EyeMed

86.91
34.37

43.46
17.20

Board Share

43.45
17.17

Employee Share

86.91
34.37

86.91
34.37

Total Premium

Essential Vision - Family
Essential Vision - Single
Enhanced Vision - Family
Enhanced Vision - Single

17.19

6.93
20.84
20.84

31.51
0.29

17.19

6.93
52.35
21.13




Kings Local School District
Insurance Rates Per Month

Effective January 1, 2024 (December Deduction)

Exempt

Anthem HDHP

Board Share

Employee Share

I otal Premium

Health - Family
Health - Single

Dental Care Plus

1,989.82
858.45

Board Share

351.14
151.49

Employee Share

2,340.96
1,009.94

Total Premium

Dental - Family
Dental - Single

EyeMed

86.91
34.37

Board Share

Employee Share

86.91
34.37

Total Premium

Essential Vision - Family
Essential Vision - Single
Enhanced Vision - Family
Enhanced Vision - Single

17.19

6.93
20.84
20.84

31.51
0.29

17.19

6.93
52.35
21.13

Administrative

Anthem HDHP

Board Share

Employee Share

Total Premium

Health - Family
Health - Single

Dental Care Plus

1,989.82
858.45

Board Share

351.14
151.49

Employee Share

2,340.96
1,009.94

Total Premium

Dental - Family
Dental - Single

EyeMed

86.91
34.37

Board Share

Employee Share

86.91
34.37

Total Premium

Essential Vision - Family
Essential Vision - Single
Enhanced Vision - Family
Enhanced Vision - Single

15.00

6.93
15.00
15.00

2.19

37.35
6.13

17.19

6.93
52.35
21.13

Local 27 Members after July 1, 2016, must work 30 hours to be eligible for dental and health.




