## Kings Local School District Insurance Rates Per Month Effective January 1, 2024 (December Deduction)

KEA			
Anthem HDHP	Board Share 85%	Employee Share 15%	Total Premium
Health - Family	1,989.82	351.14	2,340.96
Health - Single	858.45	151.49	1,009.94
MetLife	Board Share 100%	Employee Share 0%	Total Premium
Dental - Family	86.91	-	86.91
Dental - Single	34.37	-	34.37
EyeMed	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Essential Vision - Family	15.00	2.19	17.19
Essential Vision - Single	6.93	-	6.93
Enhanced Vision - Family	15.00	37.35	52.35
Enhanced Vision - Single	15.00	6.13	21.13
•	•		

Local 27			
Anthem HDHP	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
40 Hr./Week 2,080 Hours Annually (85-15)			
Health - Family	1,989.82	351.14	2,340.96
Health - Single	858.45	151.49	1,009.94
30-39 Hr./Week (75-25)			
Health - Family	1,755.72	585.24	2,340.96
Health - Single	757.46	252.48	1,009.94
20-29 Hr./Week +6 Years (60-40)			
Health - Family	1,404.58	936.38	2,340.96
Health - Single	605.96	403.98	1,009.94
20-29 Hr./Week (55-45)			
Health - Family	1,287.53	1,053.43	2,340.96
Health - Single	555.47	454.47	1,009.94
MetLife	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
40 Hr./Week 2,080 Hours Annually			
Dental - Family	86.91	-	86.91
Dental - Single	34.37	-	34.37
20-39 Hr./Week (50-50)			
Dental - Family	43.46	43.45	86.91
Dental - Single	17.20	17.17	34.37
EyeMed	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Essential Vision - Family	17.19	_	17.19
Essential Vision - Single	6.93	-	6.93
Enhanced Vision - Family	20.84	31.51	52.35
Enhanced Vision - Single	20.84	0.29	21.13

## Kings Local School District Insurance Rates Per Month Effective January 1, 2024 (December Deduction)

Exempt			
Anthem HDHP	Board Share	Employee Share	I otal Premium
Health - Family	1,989.82	351.14	2,340.96
Health - Single	858.45	151.49	1,009.94
Dental Care Plus	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Dental - Family	86.91	-	86.91
Dental - Single	34.37	-	34.37
EyeMed	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Essential Vision - Family	17.19	_	17.19
Essential Vision - Single	6.93	-	6.93
Enhanced Vision - Family Enhanced Vision - Single	20.84 20.84	31.51 0.29	52.35 21.13

Administrative			
Anthem HDHP	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Health - Family	1,989.82	351.14	2,340.96
Health - Single	858.45	151.49	1,009.94
Dental Care Plus	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Dental - Family	86.91	-	86.91
Dental - Single	34.37	-	34.37
EyeMed	Board Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Essential Vision - Family	15.00	2.19	17.19
Essential Vision - Single	6.93	-	6.93
Enhanced Vision - Family	15.00	37.35	52.35
Enhanced Vision - Single	15.00	6.13	21.13

Local 27 Members after July 1, 2016, must work 30 hours to be eligible for dental and health.